agency action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order
will be issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff
sheets and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the
interim refund has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this
docket should be closed administratively. (Klancke, Springer)

Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order will be
issued. The docket should remain open for staff's verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the interim refund
has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be
closed administratively.

- 45­

Docket No. 110257-WS

Date: January 10,2012

Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. lA

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 1l0257-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $24,623,945 ($2,082,422) $22,541,523 ($107,142) $22,434,381

2 Land and Land Rights 128,519 (31,363) 97,156 0 97,156

3 Non-U&U Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (12,371,122) 1,025,527 (11,345,595) (85,184) (11,430,779)

5 CIAC (11,942,826) 522,723 (11,420,103) 0 (11,420,103)

6 Amortization of CIAC 9,038,180 (71,829) 8,966,351 (1,630) 8,964,721

7 Construction Work in Progress 10,151 (10,151) 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance Q 257.178 257,178 21.462 278,640

10 Rate Base $9,486,847 {$39Q,~lZl <::0 not; 'i10 ($ 172,494} $8.224.016 I

- 46­

Docket No. 110257-WS

Date: January 10,2012

Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. IB
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. l10257-WS

II Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $25,530,759 $4,691,232 $30,221,991 $367,351 $30,589,342

2 Land and Land Rights 203,894 166 204,060 ° 204,060

3 Non-U&U Components ° ° ° ° °
4 Accumulated Depreciation (12,371,122) 1,025,527 (13,837,951) 196,822 (13,641,129)

5 CIAC (11,942,826) 643,365 (12,558,761) (1,445,252) (14,004,013)

6 Amortization of CIAC 9,038,180 98,999 10,106,077 80,547 10,186,624

7 Working Capital Allowance ° 313,377 313,377 27,374 340,751

8 Rate Base 10,151 $5,261,36Q ~14 44R 7q1 ($773,159l $13,675,634

- 47­

1:'::";=":","

Docket No. 110257-WS
Date: January 10, 2012

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Plant In Service

Reflect audit adjustments agreed to by Utility and staff. (Issue 2)

2 Reflect appropriate adjustments for Phoenix Project. (Issue 3)

3 Audit Finding No.2 - Reflect the appropriate Commission ordered adjustments. (Issue 4)

4 Reflect the appropriate pro forma plant. (Issue 5)

Total

Accumulated D~reciation

Reflect audit adjustments agreed to by Utility and staff. (Issue 2)